

HYDRUALIC FITTINGS, HOSE, & SUPPLIES 2018 2-6-2018	G&R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO	TRACTOR TRAILER SUPPLY CO
	150 TRANSPORT DR DUPO IL 62239	2525 NATURAL BRIDGE ST. LOUIS MO 63107
HYDRUALIC HOSE:		
1/2" inch ID 2 Braid Hose		
Cost per Foot	\$3.72	\$4.66
Foot per Roll	330	50'
Manufacturer	GATES	CONTINENTAL
3/4" inch ID 2 Braid Hose		
Cost per Foot	\$6.23	\$7.35
Foot per Roll	220	50'
Manufacturer	GATES	CONTINENTAL
HYDRAULIC FITTINGS:		
#8 (1/2 inch) Straight MP		
List Price	\$9.80	\$14.62
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$4.70	\$5.90
#8 (1/2 inch) 45 degree MP		
List Price	N/A	\$34.23
Discount	52%	60
Net Price		\$13.81
#8 (1/2 inch) 90 degree MP		
List Price	\$35.28	\$34.55
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$16.93	\$13.94

HYDRUALIC FITTINGS, HOSE, & SUPPLIES 2018 2-6-2018	G&R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO	TRACTOR TRAILER SUPPLY CO
	150 TRANSPORT DR DUPO IL 62239	2525 NATURAL BRIDGE ST. LOUIS MO 63107
#12 (3/4 inch) Straight MP		
List Price	\$17.77	\$24.87
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$8.53	\$10.04
#12 (3/4 inch) 45 degree MP		
List Price	N/A	\$59.94
Discount	52%	60
Net Price		\$24.19
12 (3/4 inch) 90 degree MP		
List Price	\$65.69	\$63.14
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$31.53	\$25.48
#16 (1 inch) Straight MP		
List Price	\$33.59	\$41.52
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$16.12	\$16.75
#16 (1 inch) 45 degree MP		
List Price	N/A	\$99.53
Discount	52%	60
Net Price		\$40.16
#16 (1 inch) 90 degree MP		
List Price	N/A	\$91.19
Discount	52%	60
Net Price		\$36.79
#8 MP - #8 FXP 90 degree		
List Price	\$12.98	\$20.92
Discount	52%	60
Net Price	\$6.23	\$8.44

HYDRUALIC FITTINGS, HOSE, & SUPPLIES 2018 2-6-2018	G&R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO	TRACTOR TRAILER SUPPLY CO
	150 TRANSPORT DR DUPO IL 62239	2525 NATURAL BRIDGE ST. LOUIS MO 63107
#12 MP -#12 FXP 90 degree		
List Price	\$22.97	\$25.58
Discount	52%	50
Net Price	\$11.03	\$12.79
#8-#8 FJX 90 degree		
List Price	\$28.41	\$31.64
Discount	52%	50
Net Price	\$13.64	\$19.82
#8MP QD Male		
List Price		\$15.09
Discount		50
Net Price	\$16.73	\$7.55
#8 MP QD Female		
List Price		\$32.82
Discount		50
Net Price	\$39.06	\$16.41
#12 MP QD Male		
List Price		\$25.54
Discount		50
Net Price	\$31.35	\$12.77
#12 MP QD Female		
List Price		\$52.90
Discount		50
Net Price	\$53.55	\$26.45
Provide discount off of list price for all other supplies and equipment	50%	505
delivery to 5275 Hwy B Hillsboro included yes or no?	YES	YES

HYDRUALIC FITTINGS, HOSE, & SUPPLIES 2018 2-6-2018	G&R INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO	TRACTOR TRAILER SUPPLY CO
	150 TRANSPORT DR DUPO IL 62239	2525 NATURAL BRIDGE ST. LOUIS MO 63107
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:		SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

BID #: 18-0014

Invitation for Bid: HYDRAULIC FITTINGS, HOSE, AND SUPPLIES 2018

Date Issued: 1-10-2018

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2018, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

DAVID MIKUSCH
 Department of Public Works Division of Fleet Services
 636-797-6017
 dmikusch@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Bid Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

<u>TRACOR TRAILER SUPPLY CO.</u>	<u>NICK BLEY</u>	
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)	
<u>2525 NATURAL BRIDGE</u>	<u>Nick Bley</u>	
Address	Signature	
<u>St. Louis, MO 63107</u>	<u>Purchasing Manager</u>	
City/State/Zip Code	Title	
<u>(314) 241-3072</u>	<u>2/6/18</u>	<u>43-0630149</u>
Telephone #	Date	Tax ID #
<u>N.Bley@TISCO.NET</u>	<u>(314) 241-9204</u>	
E-mail	Fax #	

Request for Bid:

This request for bid is for the purchase of Hydraulic fittings, hose, and supplies to be used by Jefferson County's Highway and Fleet Departments. All hose and fittings should be GATES Products to be compatible with existing GATES inventory.

Please bid the following items showing the current price, discount and net price. Manufacturer/Model #/Type should also be shown.

<u>Hydraulic Hose:</u>	<u>Cost per Foot</u>	<u>Foot per Roll</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>
1/2" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>4.66</u>	\$ <u>50'</u>	\$ <u>CONTINENTAL</u>
3/4" inch ID 2 braid hose	\$ <u>7.35</u>	\$ <u>50'</u>	\$ <u>CONTINENTAL</u>

<u>Hydraulic Fittings:</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Discount</u>	<u>Net Price</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>14.62</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>5.90</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>34.23</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>13.81</u>
#8 (1/2 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>34.55</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>13.94</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>24.87</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>10.04</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>59.94</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>24.19</u>
#12 (3/4 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>63.14</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>25.48</u>
#16 (1 inch) Straight MP	\$ <u>41.52</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>16.75</u>
#16 (1 inch) 45° MP	\$ <u>99.53</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>40.16</u>
#16 (1 inch) 90° MP	\$ <u>94.19</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>36.79</u>
#8 MP - #8 FPX 90°	\$ <u>20.92</u>	\$ <u>60</u>	\$ <u>8.44</u>
#12 MP - #12 FPX 90°	\$ <u>25.58</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>12.79</u>
#8 - #8 FJX 90°	\$ <u>31.64</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>15.82</u>
#8 MP QD MALE	\$ <u>15.09</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>7.55</u>
#8 MP QD FEMALE	\$ <u>32.82</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>16.41</u>
#12 MP QD MALE	\$ <u>25.54</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>12.77</u>
#12 MP QD FEMALE	\$ <u>52.90</u>	\$ <u>50</u>	\$ <u>26.45</u>

Hydraulic Hose Machines:

Provide details concerning the lease or loan of both shop mounted and portable hydraulic hose machines. Indicate quantity of machines and cost to Jefferson County for each machine. Also, detail availability of chop saws to cut hose to length.

SEE NEXT PAGE

Other Supplies and Equipment:

Provide discount off of List Price for all other Supplies and Equipment 50 %

Delivery to 5275 Highway B, Hillsboro included Yes No

Hydraulic Hose Machines

Tractor Trailer Supply Co. can custom make hoses for the County of Jefferson at either of our locations.

If the County of Jefferson wants new machines, a monthly lease to own charge, where both parties will agree upon the price, can be established.